## SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Repairs and Asphalt Surface Treatment, South Central South Dakota AST Package; Project Nos. Snak18Pt, Plat18Pt, WBri18Pt Date: April 5, 2018, 3:30 PM CT

Snake Creek RA – Snak18Pt	Bids Recei	ved:	Simon Contractors		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Asphalt Surfacing Co.		
No. Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	
1.00 Mobilization	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$42,550.00	\$42,550.00	
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	547.7	СҮ	\$49.00	\$26,837.30	\$40.00	\$21,908.00	\$68.00	\$37,243.60	
1.02 Surface Preparation	113	SY	\$9.80	\$1,107.40	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$15.00	\$1,695.00	
1.03 Base Course	736.7	Ton	\$38.20	\$28,141.94	\$40.00	\$29,468.00	\$35.00	\$25,784.50	
1.04 Asphalt Concrete Comp. Type E2	776.2	Ton	\$122.00	\$94,696.40	\$169.00	\$131,177.80	\$165.00	\$128,073.00	
1.05 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	21.3	Ton	\$1,390.00	\$29,607.00	\$950.00	\$20,235.00	\$900.00	\$19,170.00	
1.06 Sand for Fog Seal	15	Ton	\$53.00	\$795.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$44.00	\$660.00	
1.07 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treat.	103.1	Ton	\$651.25	\$67,143.88	\$650.00	\$67,015.00	\$1,400.00	\$144,340.00	
1.08 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	855.8	Ton	\$121.00	\$103,551.80	\$70.00	\$59,906.00	\$64.00	\$54,771.20	
1.09 Sweep and Pick-up Chips	89,389	SY	\$0.10	\$8,938.90	\$0.20	\$17,877.80	\$0.17	\$15,196.13	
1.10 Pavement Marking, White	6,867	LF	\$0.60	\$4,120.20	\$0.50	\$3,433.50	\$0.40	\$2,746.80	
1.11 Pave. Mark.Paint, Handicap Sym.	11	EA	\$27.00	\$297.00	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$33.00	\$363.00	
1.12 Flagging	100	Hour	\$31.50	\$3,150.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	
1.13 Traffic Control Signs	372	Units	\$1.10	\$409.20	\$2.00	\$744.00	\$1.10	\$409.20	
1.14 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID \$414,466			\$414,466.02		\$399,430.10		\$479,002.43		

Platte Creek RA – Plat18Pt	Bids Received:		Simon Contractors		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Asphalt Surfacing Co.		
No. Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	
1.00 Mobilization	1	LS	\$23,880.00	\$23,880.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	117	СҮ	\$57.00	\$6,669.00	\$40.00	\$4,680.00	\$68.00	\$7,956.00	
1.02 Base Course	153.1	Ton	\$39.80	\$6,093.38	\$40.00	\$6,124.00	\$35.00	\$5,358.50	
1.03 Asphalt Concrete Comp., Type E2	115.6	Ton	\$145.00	\$16,762.00	\$169.00	\$19,536.40	\$160.00	\$18,496.00	
1.04 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	8.6	Ton	\$1,150.00	\$9,890.00	\$950.00	\$8,170.00	\$950.00	\$8,170.00	
1.05 Sand for Fog Seal	10	Ton	\$43.00	\$430.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	
1.06 CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treat.	41.8	Ton	\$625.75	\$26,156.35	\$650.00	\$27,170.00	\$1,400.00	\$58,520.00	
1.07 Type 2A Cover Aggregate	346.8	Ton	\$84.50	\$29,304.60	\$70.00	\$24,276.00	\$64.00	\$22,195.20	
1.08 Sweep and Pick-up Chips	28,900	SY	\$0.10	\$2,890.00	\$0.20	\$5,780.00	\$0.17	\$4,913.00	
1.09 Pavement Marking, White	6,184	LF	\$0.60	\$3,710.40	\$0.50	\$3,092.00	\$0.40	\$2,473.60	
1.10 Pave. Mark.Paint, Handicap Sym.	6	EA	\$27.60	\$165.60	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$33.00	\$198.00	
1.11 Flagging	60	Hour	\$31.40	\$1,884.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	
1.12 Traffic Control Signs	220	Units	\$1.10	\$242.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.10	\$242.00	
1.13 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$690.05	\$690.05	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$128,767.38		\$117,978.40		\$151,262.30	

	West Bridge LUA – Wbri18Mt Bids Received:		ved:	Simon Contractors		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Asphalt Surfacing Co.		
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	
1.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
1.01	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	0.8	Ton	\$1,800.00	\$1,440.00	\$950.00	\$760.00	\$926.00	\$740.80	
1.02	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treat.	3.6	Ton	\$614.00	\$2,210.40	\$650.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,390.00	\$5,004.00	
1.03	Type 2A Cover Aggregate	29.6	Ton	\$148.00	\$4,380.80	\$70.00	\$2,072.00	\$64.00	\$1,894.40	
1.04	Sweep and Pick-up Chips	2,467	SY	\$0.10	\$246.70	\$0.20	\$493.40	\$0.40	\$986.80	
1.05	Flagging	6	Hour	\$32.00	\$192.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	
1.06	Traffic Control Signs	220	Units	\$1.10	\$242.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$1.10	\$242.00	
1.07	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	
		TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$12,241.90		\$11,345.40	•	\$12,528.00	

## Bid Summary of Snake Creek RA – Snak18Pt, Platte Creek RA – Plat18Pt, and West Bridge LUA – Wbri18Mt

Bids Received:	Simon Contractors	Bituminous Paving, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Co.	
Total Bid for Snake Creek RA – Snak18Pt	\$414,466.02	\$399,430.10	\$479,002.43	
Total Bid for Platte Creek RA – Plat18Pt	\$128,767.38	\$117,978.40	\$151,262.30	
Total Bid for West Bridge LUA – Wbri18Mt	\$12,241.90	\$11,345.40	\$12,528.00	
TOTAL BASE BID	\$555,475.30	\$528,753.90	\$642,792.73	

Page 3 of 3